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Introduction
This study evaluated the efficacy of Transfluthrin Aerosol mosquito repellent spray as a control agent against adult mosquitoes of Aedes, Anopheles, and Culex species. Four replicates, including a control, were tested under controlled laboratory conditions. The study also examined the impact of temperature and humidity on knockdown efficiency. Experimental data were recorded on 19-09-2025.
Summary
Experiments were performed in a 12 × 12 m laboratory chamber with 60 adult mosquitoes released per replicate. The Transfluthrin Aerosol achieved 100% knockdown in all treated trials, confirming its rapid and strong efficacy. Environmental conditions were stable, with an average temperature of 31.5°C and humidity around 59%, slightly enhancing aerosol performance.
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	Experiment No.
	Total Mosquitoes
	Landing Catch
	Knockdown
	Temperature (°C)
	Humidity (%)

	1
	60
	0
	60
	33.0
	58.0

	2
	60
	0
	60
	32.0
	58.7

	3
	60
	0
	60
	30.0
	60.0

	Control
	60
	32
	0
	29.6
	68.0


Average Knockdown Rate (Treated): 100%
Conclusion
The Transfluthrin Aerosol mosquito spray exhibited complete knockdown (100%) against all tested mosquito species within 60 minutes. Its quick action and reliability indicate excellent potential for indoor vector control and public health use.
Recommendations
· Conduct semi-field and field trials to confirm real-world performance.
· Assess residual efficacy and protection duration beyond immediate knockdown.
· Evaluate broader species coverage for comprehensive vector management.

